### INSPIR TIONAL Box Hill School

# SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024/2025

#### Years 7 and 8

Day Pupils:£7,498 (per term)Flexi Boarding 2 nights:£9,245 (per term)Flexi Boarding 3 nights:£10,035 (per term)Weekly Boarding Pupils:£10,990 (per term)Full Boarding Pupils:£12,479 (per term)

#### Years 9 - 11

Day Pupils:	£8,078 (per term)
Flexi Boarding 2 nights:	£9,959 (per term)
Flexi Boarding 3 nights:	£10,815 (per term)
Weekly Boarding Pupils:	£11,839 (per term)
Full Boarding Pupils:	£14,599 (per term)

#### Sixth Form (IB/A Level Course)

Fees are inclusive of all educational tripsand visits, but excluding specialist fieldtrips. Self taught languages within the IBwill incur a charge of approximately£50-100 per hour plus travel expenses.Day Pupils:£8,429 (per term)Flexi Boarding 2 nights:£10,309 (per term)Flexi Boarding 3 nights:£11,179 (per term)Weekly Boarding Pupils:£12,355 (per term)Full Boarding Pupils:£15,219 (per term)

#### **1 Year Pre-Sixth Form IGCSE Programme**

(including all ESL chai	rges and UK outings)
Day Pupils:	£9,899 (per term)
Weekly Boarding Pupils: £12,885 (per term)	
Boarding Pupils:	£15,846 (per term)

Fees include exercise books and paper for all Years. Textbooks are supplied free to all, except certain GCSE/Sixth Form groups. There may also be a charge for some English as a Second Language books.

### Extra Weekend Boarding and Occasional Boarding

Full board for Day Pupils and Weekly Boarders: £130 (per night)

#### **Sibling Discount**

A reduction of one third in the basic fees of the youngest child will be made for families with three children in the school simultaneously.

#### **Pocket Money**

(Full Boarders): This covers a weekly allocation for items such as snacks, stationery and toiletries. We recommend that this pocket money should not exceed the following scale:

Years 7 to 9	£10 per week
Years 10 and 11	£15 per week
Years 12 and 13	£20 per week

All pocket money must be remitted in advance and should be added to the Total Due shown on the termly bill.

#### **Optional Extras**

**Coaching for specific learning support:** £58 per hour session

**Speech and language support:** £63 per hour session

Extra-curricular language tuition: by arrangement

Activities where tuition fees apply incur charges. These include Golf, Mountain Biking and Horse Riding.

## SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024/2025

#### **Payments**

The termly school fees are payable in full and in advance of the first day of each term as per the terms and conditions of the parent contract.

Payment can be made by bank transfer, debit or credit card or for added convenience by termly direct debit. An *Advance Fee Scheme* is also available whereby early settlement discounts are applicable if the annual school fees are paid in full and in advance of the school year.

The school's finance department is able to provide details of each option upon request (telephone: 01372 377812 - Please ask for the Fees Ledger Clerk).

There is also a monthly payment option available via private school fee finance provider '*School Fee Plan*'. You can learn more here: https://www.myschoolfeeplan.com/BoxHill-RH5

Box Hill School is an appointed representative of Premium Credit Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN: 702718). "School Fee Plan" is a trading style of Premium Credit Limited.

A full term's notice in writing is required before the removal of a pupil or the discontinuance of an extra subject, otherwise a full term's fees will be payable.

Fees are reviewed and adjusted on an annual basis. Fees for 2025/26 will be published in April 2025.

### INSPIR Box Hill School

Box Hill School, Mickleham, Dorking, Surrey RH5 6EA

Tel: +44 (0)1372 373382

Email: admissions@boxhillschool.com

www.facebook.com/boxhillschool

y @boxhillschool

www.boxhillschool.com

